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Session 4

TUE 13 MAY 2025  03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed Team
Code Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 76  (45-48KGkg) NIDHI DEL
SAMIKSHA SHANANJAY SILANK MAH

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

HAR POOJA DUHAN SIK
PUN
ASM
UP
BIH

PAPU PRADHAN
LAKSHMI
PAYAL SUBBA
RAJESH NAYAK
MEHNDI HUSSAIN

30:26
30:27
30:27
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

2 77  (45-48KGkg) ANAMIKA RAJ
SUMAN KUMARI RAJ BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PUN LAKSHMI AIP/M
DEL
TEL
NAG
GUJ

SUNIL R SINGH
NEELAM
SWAPNA PRIYA
T TEMSUNARO
GAURANG SOLANKI

-
-
-
-
-

RED
BLUE

3 78  (48-51KGkg) AHAANA SHARMA DEL
GUNASRI V TN

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BEN SARFARAZ ASM
HAR
BIH
SIK
UP

PAYAL SUBBA
POOJA DUHAN
RAHUL KUMAR
PAPU PRADHAN
RAJESH NAYAK

20:18
20:18
20:18
20:18
20:16

RED
BLUE

4 79  (48-51KGkg) HIMANI DEL
SANNU KUMAWAT RAJ

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

NAG T TEMSUNARO PUN
KAR
BIH
TEL
AIP/M

LAKSHMI
CHANDRA KUMAR
MEHNDI HUSSAIN
SWAPNA PRIYA
SUNIL R SINGH

30:27
28:29
30:27
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

5 80  (51-54KGkg) JANNAT HAR
NAVYA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM GUJ
HAR
BEN
RSPB
SIK

GAURANG SOLANKI
POOJA DUHAN
SARFARAZ
SANJAY TOKAS
PAPU PRADHAN

30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

6 81  (51-54KGkg) SHIKHA HAR
NISHA RAJ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RSPB SANJAY TOKAS TEL
PUN
BIH
KAR
UP

SWAPNA PRIYA
LAKSHMI
RAHUL KUMAR
CHANDRA KUMAR
RAJESH NAYAK

26:30
27:30
27:30
27:29
25:30

RED
BLUE

7 82  (54-57KGkg) RADHAMANI LONGJAM MAN
GOURI GOSWAMI DEL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BIH RAHUL KUMAR SIK
GUJ
AIP/M
ASM
BIH

PAPU PRADHAN
GAURANG SOLANKI
SUNIL R SINGH
PAYAL SUBBA
MEHNDI HUSSAIN

29:28
30:27
28:29
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

8 83  (54-57KGkg) MUSKAN PUN
KANCHAN HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

KAR CHANDRA KUMAR NAG
ASM
BEN
BIH
TEL

T TEMSUNARO
PAYAL SUBBA
SARFARAZ
RAHUL KUMAR
SWAPNA PRIYA

30:26
30:26
29:27
29:27
29:27
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RED
BLUE

9 84  (57-60KGkg) VINI HAR
EVA YADAV HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

GUJ GAURANG SOLANKI PUN
DEL
RSPB
AIP/M
HAR

LAKSHMI
NEELAM
SANJAY TOKAS
SUNIL R SINGH
POOJA DUHAN

30:27
30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27

RED
BLUE

10 85  (57-60KGkg) DIMPLE YADAV UTK
MANSHI NAGAR DEL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

NAG T TEMSUNARO ASM
BIH
TEL
GUJ
KAR

PAYAL SUBBA
RAHUL KUMAR
SWAPNA PRIYA
GAURANG SOLANKI
CHANDRA KUMAR

27:30
27:30
27:30
28:29
27:30

RED
BLUE

11 86  (60-65KGkg) ANJALI DEL
NISHA HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK BIH
NAG
SIK
BEN
PUN

MEHNDI HUSSAIN
T TEMSUNARO
PAPU PRADHAN
SARFARAZ
LAKSHMI

25:30
27:30
27:30
28:29
25:30

RED
BLUE

12 87  (60-65KGkg) JIGYASA PATEL RAJ
HARNOOR KAUR HAR

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ASM PAYAL SUBBA TEL
RSPB
GUJ
BIH
AIP/M

SWAPNA PRIYA
SANJAY TOKAS
GAURANG SOLANKI
RAHUL KUMAR
SUNIL R SINGH

20:18
20:18
20:16
20:18
20:18

RED
BLUE

13 88  (65-70KGkg) AKANSHA PHALASWAL DEL
SANIA HAR

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

TEL SWAPNA PRIYA KAR
BEN
BIH
UP
NAG

CHANDRA KUMAR
SARFARAZ
MEHNDI HUSSAIN
RAJESH NAYAK
T TEMSUNARO

30:25
30:27
28:29
28:29
30:27

RED
BLUE

14 89  (65-70KGkg) NIDHI DHULL CHD
KOMAL MEHTA UTK

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM ASM
RSPB
GUJ
BIH
TEL

PAYAL SUBBA
SANJAY TOKAS
GAURANG SOLANKI
RAHUL KUMAR
SWAPNA PRIYA

29:27
30:26
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

15 90  (70-75KGkg) NEHA KUMARI RAJ
AARTI KUMARI DEL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK ASM
SIK
HAR
TEL
AIP/M

PAYAL SUBBA
PAPU PRADHAN
POOJA DUHAN
SWAPNA PRIYA
SUNIL R SINGH

27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
26:30

RED
BLUE

16 91  (70-75KGkg) DIVYANSHI KUKRETI UTK
SHIVANI TOOR PUN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RSPB SANJAY TOKAS BEN
GUJ
DEL
BIH
TEL

SARFARAZ
GAURANG SOLANKI
NEELAM
MEHNDI HUSSAIN
SWAPNA PRIYA

25:30
27:30
27:30
26:30
26:30
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RED
BLUE

17 92  (75-80KGkg) ANISHA SHARMA RAJ
KRITIKA WASAN DEL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BEN SARFARAZ HAR
PUN
GUJ
TEL
RSPB

POOJA DUHAN
LAKSHMI
GAURANG SOLANKI
SWAPNA PRIYA
SANJAY TOKAS

27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

18 93  (75-80KGkg) ANSHIKA DABAS CHD
BHAKTI RAVINDRASINGH CHUN MAH

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

KAR CHANDRA KUMAR BIH
ASM
SIK
RSPB
UP

MEHNDI HUSSAIN
PAYAL SUBBA
PAPU PRADHAN
SANJAY TOKAS
RAJESH NAYAK

29:28
30:27
27:30
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

19 94  (80-80+KGkg) PRATHISA M TN
ISHU HAR

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PUN LAKSHMI GUJ
AIP/M
BIH
RSPB
UP

GAURANG SOLANKI
SUNIL R SINGH
RAHUL KUMAR
SANJAY TOKAS
RAJESH NAYAK

20:17
20:17
20:17
20:16
20:17

RED
BLUE

20 95  (80-80+KGkg) GURSEERAT KAUR CHD
PRACHI TOKAS DEL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ASM PAYAL SUBBA BEN
BIH
NAG
HAR
UP

SARFARAZ
MEHNDI HUSSAIN
T TEMSUNARO
POOJA DUHAN
RAJESH NAYAK

26:30
27:30
28:29
25:30
27:30

LEGEND
Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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