

10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Semifinals

PATALIPUTRA RAIL KHEL PARISAR

PATNA, BIHAR

Session 4

TUE 13 MAY 2025 03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	76	(45-48KGkg)		RED BLUE	NIDHI SAMIKSHA SHANANJAY SILANK		DEL MAH	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	HAR	POOJA DUHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN ASM	PAPU PRADHAN LAKSHMI PAYAL SUBBA RAJESH NAYAK MEHNDI HUSSAIN			30:26 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28
2	77	(45-48KGkg)		RED	ANAMIKA		RAJ				
_		(BLUE	SUMAN KUMARI		RAJ	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	PUN	LAKSHMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL TEL NAG	SUNIL R SINGH NEELAM SWAPNA PRIYA T TEMSUNARO GAURANG SOLAN ^J	(1		
3	78	(48-51KGkg)		RED BLUE	AHAANA SHARMA GUNASRI V		DEL TN	RED	RSC	R3	
			Referee:	BEN	SARFARAZ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM HAR BIH SIK	PAYAL SUBBA POOJA DUHAN RAHUL KUMAR PAPU PRADHAN RAJESH NAYAK			20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18 20:16
4	79	(48-51KGkg)		RED BLUE	HIMANI SANNU KUMAWAT		DEL RAJ	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	NAG	T TEMSUNARO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN KAR BIH TEL AIP/M	LAKSHMI CHANDRA KUMAR MEHNDI HUSSAIN SWAPNA PRIYA SUNIL R SINGH			30:27 28:29 30:27 30:27 29:28
5	80	(51-54KGkg)		RED	JANNAT		HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
5	00	(31-34KGKg)		BLUE	NAVYA		HAR	RED	VVF	5.0	
			Referee:	DEL	NEELAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR BEN	GAURANG SOLAN POOJA DUHAN SARFARAZ SANJAY TOKAS PAPU PRADHAN	KI		30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27
6	81	(51-54KGkg)		RED	SHIKHA		HAR				
5	0.	(BLUE	NISHA		RAJ	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	RSPB	SANJAY TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	pun Bih Kar	SWAPNA PRIYA LAKSHMI RAHUL KUMAR CHANDRA KUMAR RAJESH NAYAK			26:30 27:30 27:30 27:29 25:30
7	82	(54-57KGkg)		RED BLUE	RADHAMANI LONGJAM GOURI GOSWAMI		MAN DEL	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	BIH	RAHUL KUMAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	guj AIP/M ASM	PAPU PRADHAN GAURANG SOLANH SUNIL R SINGH PAYAL SUBBA MEHNDI HUSSAIN	(1		29:28 30:27 28:29 30:27 30:27
8	83	(54-57KGkg)		RED BLUE	MUSKAN KANCHAN		PUN HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	KAR	CHANDRA KUMAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM BEN BIH	T TEMSUNARO PAYAL SUBBA SARFARAZ RAHUL KUMAR SWAPNA PRIYA			30:26 30:26 29:27 29:27 29:27



Khelo India Youth Games (Women Boxing) 2025

10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Semifinals

PATALIPUTRA RAIL KHEL PARISAR

PATNA, BIHAR

Session 4

TUE 13 MAY 2025 03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	84	(57-60KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE GUJ	VINI EVA YADAV gaurang solanki	Judge 1: Judge 2:	DEL	RED LAKSHMI NEELAM	WP	5:0	30:27 30:27
						Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		SANJAY TOKAS SUNIL R SINGH POOJA DUHAN			30:27 29:28 30:27
10	85	(57-60KGkg)		RED BLUE	DIMPLE YADAV MANSHI NAGAR		UTK DEL	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	NAG	T TEMSUNARO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BIH TEL GUJ	PAYAL SUBBA RAHUL KUMAR SWAPNA PRIYA GAURANG SOLANK CHANDRA KUMAR	1		27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30
11	86	(60-65KGkg)		RED BLUE	ANJALI NISHA		DEL HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG SIK BEN	MEHNDI HUSSAIN T TEMSUNARO PAPU PRADHAN SARFARAZ LAKSHMI			25:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 25:30
12	87	(60-65KGkg)		RED BLUE	JIGYASA PATEL HARNOOR KAUR		RAJ HAR	RED	RSC	R3	
			Referee:	ASM	PAYAL SUBBA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB GUJ	SWAPNA PRIYA SANJAY TOKAS GAURANG SOLANK RAHUL KUMAR SUNIL R SINGH	1		20:18 20:18 20:16 20:18 20:18
13	88	(65-70KGkg)		RED BLUE	AKANSHA PHALASWAL SANIA		DEL HAR	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	TEL	SWAPNA PRIYA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BEN BIH UP	CHANDRA KUMAR SARFARAZ MEHNDI HUSSAIN RAJESH NAYAK T TEMSUNARO			30:25 30:27 28:29 28:29 30:27
14	89	(65-70KGkg)		RED BLUE	NIDHI DHULL KOMAL MEHTA		CHD UTK	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	DEL	NEELAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB GUJ BIH	PAYAL SUBBA SANJAY TOKAS GAURANG SOLANK RAHUL KUMAR SWAPNA PRIYA	1		29:27 30:26 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
15	90	(70-75KGkg)		RED BLUE	NEHA KUMARI AARTI KUMARI		RAJ DEL	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK HAR TEL	PAYAL SUBBA PAPU PRADHAN POOJA DUHAN SWAPNA PRIYA SUNIL R SINGH			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 26:30
16	91	(70-75KGkg)		RED BLUE	DIVYANSHI KUKRETI SHIVANI TOOR		UTK PUN	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	RSPB	SANJAY TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	guj Del Bih	SARFARAZ GAURANG SOLANK NEELAM MEHNDI HUSSAIN SWAPNA PRIYA	1		25:30 27:30 27:30 26:30 26:30



Khelo India Youth Games (Women Boxing) 2025

10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Semifinals

PATALIPUTRA RAIL KHEL PARISAR

PATNA, BIHAR

Session 4

TUE 13 MAY 2025 03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
17	92	(75-80KGkg)		RED BLUE	ANISHA SHARMA KRITIKA WASAN		RAJ DEL	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	BEN	SARFARAZ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN	POOJA DUHAN LAKSHMI GAURANG SOLANI SWAPNA PRIYA SANJAY TOKAS	<1		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
18	93	(75-80KGkg)		RED BLUE	ANSHIKA DABAS BHAKTI RAVINDRASINGH CHUN		CHD MAH	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	KAR	CHANDRA KUMAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB	MEHNDI HUSSAIN PAYAL SUBBA PAPU PRADHAN SANJAY TOKAS RAJESH NAYAK			29:28 30:27 27:30 30:27 30:27
19	94	(80-80+KGkg)		RED BLUE	PRATHISA M ISHU		TN HAR	RED	RSC	R3	
			Referee:	PUN	LAKSHMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	guj AIP/M BIH RSPB UP	GAURANG SOLANI SUNIL R SINGH RAHUL KUMAR SANJAY TOKAS RAJESH NAYAK	<1		20:17 20:17 20:17 20:16 20:17
20	95	(80-80+KGkg)		RED BLUE	GURSEERAT KAUR PRACHI TOKAS		CHD DEL	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	ASM	PAYAL SUBBA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BEN BIH NAG HAR UP	SARFARAZ MEHNDI HUSSAIN T TEMSUNARO POOJA DUHAN RAJESH NAYAK			26:30 27:30 28:29 25:30 27:30

LEGEND	
Rn	Rour

www.shivnaresh.in SHIV NARESH BX0000Z04_C74 4.0 WP